Operating Instruction
for
Electronic Pressure Switch
Model: PDD
PDD
Page 2  PDD K03/0507
1. Contents
1. Contents ........................................................................................................ 2

PDD
Page 18  PDD K03/0507
13. Order Codes
Example: PDD-15 3 R2 C315
Model/Output
Electrical
connection
Connection Measuring range*
PDD-15=1x PNP-switching output
PDD-25=1x NPN- switching output
PDD-55=2x PNP- switching output
PDD-75=2x NPN- switching output
3=St. M12x1
R2=G 1/4
R4=G 1/2
N2=1/4 NPT
N4=1/2 NPT
C315=-1...0 bar
B025= 0...1 bar
B035= 0...1,6 bar
B045= 0...2,5 bar
B055= 0...4 bar
B065= 0...6 bar
B075= 0...10 bar
B085= 0...16 bar
A095= 0...25 bar
A105= 0...40 bar
A115= 0...60 bar
A125= 0...100 bar
A135= 0...160 bar
A145= 0...250 bar
A155= 0...400 bar
Additional: Electrical connection
Description  Model
M12x1 socket with terminal
M12x1 socket with 2 m cable
M12x1 socket with 5 m cable
M12x1 socket with Quickon-plug
ZUB-KAB-12D500
ZUB-KAB-12K002
ZUB-KAB-12K005
ZUB-KAB-12Q000
  PDD
PDD K03/0507  Page 19
14. Dimensions
Info! The suitable M12x1 socket with 2m cable for the M12x1 plug
can be obtained with the order code: ZUB-KAB-12K002.
(Illustration with socket)
PDD
Page 20  PDD K03/0507
15. Declaration of Conformance
We, KOBOLD Messring GmbH, Hofheim-Ts, Germany, declare under our sole
responsibility that the product:
Electronic Pressure Switch model: PDD-1, PDD-2, PDD-5 and PDD-7
to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the standards noted below:
EN 61326: 1997 +A1: 1998 +A2:2001
Electrical equipment for measurement, control and laboratory use
- noise immunity: according EN 61326/A1 Amendment A table A.1
 Criteria: according table 2, continuos not monitored operation
- Generic emission standard: according EN 61326/A1
 Limit values: according table 4, equipment of class B
EN 61010-1  1993
Safety requirements for electrical equipment for measurement, control and
laboratory use
Also the following EC guidelines are fulfilled:
2004/108/EC  EMC Directive
Hofheim, 16. Jan. 2007
 H. Peters M. Wenzel
 General Manager Proxy Holder